## 501881034 04/07/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Quack.com	02/13/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7949671

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10587.0863-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 1

source=AmericaOnline#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028009 FRAME: 0374 OF \$40.00 /8486/1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Quack.com is the ASSIGNOR of certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patents:

U.S. Patent

Application Nos.: 09/532,802 filed 3/21/00

09/532,509 filed 3/21/00 09/531,952 filed 3/21/00 09/531,951 filed 3/21/00 09/531,950 filed 3/21/00 09/531,743 filed 3/21/00 09/531,949 filed 3/21/00

PCT Application Nos. PCT/US01/08314 filed 3/16/01

PCT/US01/08748 filed 3/16/01 PCT/US01/08580 filed 3/16/01 PCT/US01/08470 filed 3/16/01 PCT/US01/08384 filed 3/16/01 PCT/US01/08749 filed 3/16/01 PCT/US01/08577 filed 3/16/01

WHEREAS, <u>America Online, Inc.</u>, having its principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166-9323 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR—has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United—States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE—as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed to name to the
assignment on the date indicated below.
Randali J. Boe DATE
Executive Vice President
Februari
February On this 13th day of 2002 in the year of 2002, before me, the undersigned notary public.
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis or
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same.
COUNTY OF LOUDOUN } ss. Yarde Miller
COUNTY OF LOUGOUN ) WOTARY
Brenda J. Miller My Commission Expires PATTIME 31, 200
Mullion Expires DATEM 31, 900
THE COMPLETE OF THE COMPLETE O
RECORDED: 02/21/2002 ' '

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/07/2012 REEL: 028009 FRAME: 0375

3